
No. RO/HP/Works (292)/2022-23/1012
Government of India

Ministry of Road Transport &Highways
(REGIONAL OFFICE, SHIMLA)Room No. 512-515, Nirmaan Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-171002.(Tel: 0177-2629670, E-mail: romorthshimla@gmail.com)

Dated 08.02.2023NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Ministry of Road Transport & Highways through Regional Office MoRTH Shimla hasbeen assigned the work of "Project Management Consultancy services for Widening to 4-lane of NH-105 from Km 35/00 to 66/275 of Nalagarh to Swarghat road in the State ofHimachal Pradesh".

2. Proposals are hereby invited from eligible Project Management Consultancy (PMC)
°

firms for preparation of Detailed Project Report, Pre construction activity and Projectsupervision during construction as well as maintenance period for the work of "ProjectManagement Consultancy services for Widening to 4-lane of NH-105 from Km 35/00 to66/275 of Nalagarh to Swarghat road in the State of Himachal Pradesh". The Letter ofinvitation (LOI) and Terms of Reference (ToR) including Request for Proposal (RFP) isavailable online on e-tender portal of https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.Thedocument can also be downloaded from https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. e-receiptfor Cost of the Document in the form of a Non-refundable document fee of Rs.5,000(Rupees Five Thousand only) deposited through Bharatkosh/NTRP only favoring RegionalPay and Account Officer, Ministry of Road Transport and Highways payable at Chandigarhmust be furnished in a separate envelop while submitting the proposal. The applicationform without proof of payment of application fee will be rejected without any intimation.

Name of Tentative Estimatethe length in d PMC AssignmentState National Name of the Project km cost (in periodHighway Rs, Cr.)
96 monthsProject Management [10 months forConsultancy services DPR+ 8 months

forfor Widening to 4-lane
Himachal NH-105 of NH-105 from Km 32.00 Km 8.00 preconstructioPradesh 35/00 to 66/275 of n activity+18Nalagarh to Swarghat months for theroad in the State of construction +Himachal Pradesh. 5 years for

Maintenance
3. The RFP has also been uploaded on "INFRACON" (www.infracon.nic.in). Assuch before submitting the proposal the Consultant shall mandatorily register and enlistthemselves (the firm and all key personnel), on the MoRTH portal "INFRACON" andfurnish registration details along with its RFP. A copy of Infracon Operation Procedure isalso enclosed for bidder's reference.



4, All the bidders registered on Infracon shalt form a Team on Infracon and which
would be assigned unique Infracon Team {D. Bidders while submitting the proposal shallquote the Infracon Team ID.

5. Bid must be submitted online at e-tender portal of The Ministry of RoadTransport and Highways https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app on or before 13.03.2023
at 15:00 hrs.

6. The following schedule is to be followed for this assignment:
i) Deadline for downloading of bid : 13.03.2023 at 15:00 hrs.it) Last date for submission of queries : 23.02.2023 at 15:00 hrs.iii) Pre bid meeting : 23.02.2023 at 16:00 hrs.iv) Deadline for Submission of bids : 13.03.2023 at 15:00 hrs.v) Opening of technical bids : 14.03.2023 at 15:30 hrs.

Yours sincerely,

Regional Office,
MoRTH, Shimla.

Copy along with NIT forwarded for information and necessary action to: -1. The Chief Engineer (North-1), Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt. of India,Transport Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Dethi-110001.2. The Chief Engineer (National Highways) HPPWD Shimla.3. The Superintending Engineer (North-!) Ministry of Road Transport and Highways, Govt.of India, Transport Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Dethi-110001.4. The Superintending Engineer, NH Circle, HP PWD. Shimla.5. The Executive Engineer, NH Division, HP PWD, Solan.6. The Director NIC MoRTH- with request to upload the tender notice on Ministry's
website.


